

Wednesday, July 5, 2023 Select Board Meeting Agenda

Hadley Senior Center at 46 Middle St., Hadley MA, 01035 and on Zoom at 6:00 pm

1. Call to Order

1.1 Call to order

The Select Board will convene a hybrid meeting on Wednesday, July 5th at 6:00 p.m. at the Hadley Senior Center at 46 Middle Street, Hadley, MA 01035 and on Zoom Meeting ID: 876 0090 0667 there and then to act on the following agenda.

The public may access the meeting remotely by using a computer or telephone and follow the instructions below:

Time: Jul 5, 2023 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87600900667?pwd=THZITEVmSEhLU0tkMG9hL3BFMHpidz09

Meeting ID: 876 0090 0667

Passcode: 251439

One tap mobile

+19292056099,,87600900667#,,,,*251439# US (New York) +13017158592,,87600900667#,,,,*251439# US (Washington DC)

2. Public Comments

2.1 Public Comments

3. Old Business

3.1 YMC events and Resident concerns - Follow up

The Select Board will discuss concerns expressed by residents at the June 21, 2023 Select Board meeting.

3.2 DPW Building and Garage STM outreach and education

The Select Board will discuss the DPW Building and Garage STM outreach and education.

4. Consent Agenda

4.1 Consent Agenda

Warrants AP2352S, AP2352, PR2325, AP2351S, AP2351

5. New Business

5.1 Board and Committee Reappointment Updates

The Select Board will reappoint boards and committee members for the new Fiscal Year 24.

6. Public Hearing 6:30 PM

6.1 Continuation of Young Men's Club - Public Hearing 6:30 PM

The Select Board, as The Town of Hadley's Local Licensing Authority, hereby gives notice of a Public Hearing on Wednesday, July 5, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. at the Senior Center, 46 Middle Street, Hadley, MA, 01035 and on Zoom Meeting ID: 899 3795 2594 for the purpose receiving an update from the licensee and/or its representatives on the M.G.L. c. 138, § 12 All Alcoholic Beverages Club License No. 00003-CL-0482 of the Licensee Young Men's Club of Hadley, Inc., located at 138 East Street, Hadley, MA, with respect to the failure to conduct the licensed activity in accordance with G.L. c. 138, § 12, to allow a reasonable opportunity for the Licensee and/or their representatives to provide full and up to date information, including testimony and evidence, on the status of this All Alcoholic Beverages Club License.

- 7. Other Items Not Anticipated 48 Hours in Advance
- 8. Town Administrator Report
- 9. Select Board Members Items for Future Discussion
- 10. Select Board Members Liaison Report
- 11. Announcements
- 12. Adjournment
- 12.1 Adjournment
- 12. Adjournment

Rec'd and posted June 30, 2023 3:25pm jvks